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assistance.

1) Your table is designed for use indoors in a climate controled environment only.  
 Damage can occur if the table is exposed to water, dampness, high humidity,
 freezing temperatures, etc.

2)       Professional assembly is strongly recommended. This assembly manual is intended to 
           guide an experienced slate pool table installer with the assembly process of this 

           for which the process is the same regardless of the cabinet type.

2) The pool table cabinet and slate are extremely heavy. Two or more people are 
 required for assembly. 

 or serious injury.

5) Only use the table for its intended purpose.

6) Damaged or worn parts may be dangerous for users and the integrity of the table. 

 will void the warranty.

8) Check all screws, bolts, etc. on a regular basis to ensure that they are in good working 

 as required with owning a slate pool table

技术要求：

Willow Bend

altering



PART LIST
NO. IMAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION QTY UNIT

H1

BOTTOM 
SUPPORT BEAM 1736*120*80 1 PCS

ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

FRAME

H2
HARDWARE 180*85*85 2 PCS
ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

FRAME

H3
HARDWARE 170*100*120 2 PCS

ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

FRAME

H4

LEG 1100*190*660 2 PCS

ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

FRAME

H5

CENTRE 
SUPPORT BEAM 570*80*80 2 PCS

ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

FRAME

H6

TOP SUPPORT 
BEAM 1766*100*50 1 PCS

ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

FRAME

H7
SHORT BEAM 1173*180*40 2 PCS

ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

GRADE A BEAM

H8
LONG BEAM 1936*180*40 2 PCS
ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

GRADE A BEAM

H9
MIDDLE BEAM 893*120*40 2 PCS

ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

GRADE A BEAM

H10
SIDE SLATE1 805*1295*40 1
ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

TOP RAIL

H11
MIDDLE SLATE 805*1295*40 1 PCS

ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

TOP RAIL

H12
SIDE SLATE 2 805*1295*40 1

ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

TOP RAIL

H13
CLOTH 1

ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

TOP RAIL

H14
1, 4# TOP RAIL 1083*164*43 2 PCS

ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

TOP RAIL

H15
2,5# TOP RAIL 1111*164*43 2 PCS

ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

TOP RAIL

H16
3,6# TOP RAIL 1101*164*43 2 PCS

ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

TOP RAIL

H17
CORNER 190*190*43 4 PCS

ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

TOP RAIL

H18
SHORT APRON 1377*140*50 2 PCS

ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

TOP RAIL

H19
HARDWARE 135*70*70 4 PCS
ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

TOP RAIL

H20
LONG APRON 2496*140*50 2 PCS

ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

TOP RAIL



HARDWARE LIST
NO. IMAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION QTY UNIT

A

HEXAGON BOLT ø10*80 4 PCS

2PCS FOR BOTTOM SUPPORT BEAM  AND 
HARDWARE, 2PCS FOR CENTRE SUPPORT BEAM 
AND HARDWARE

ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

B

FLAT WASHER M10*30*2 32 PCS

16PCS FOR APRON, 12PCS FOR BOTTOM SUPPORT 
BEAM , 4PCS FOR CENTRE SUPPORT BEAM

ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

C

BOLT NUT M10 28 PCS

16PCS FOR APRON, 10PCS FOR BOTTOM SUPPORT 
BEAM , 2PCS FORCENTRE BEAM 

ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

D

HEXAGON BOLT ø10*100 8 PCS

FOR BOTTOM SUPPORT BEAM  AND  CENTRE 
SUPPORT BEAM

ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

E

HEXAGON BOLT ø10*25 24 PCS

16 PCS FOR APRON AND HARDWARE, 8PCS FOR LEG 
AND HARDWARE

ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

F

HEXAGON BOLT ø10*60 20 PCS

18PCS FOR TOR RAIL AND SLATE,2 PCS FOR TOP RAIL 
AND TOP SUPPORT BEAM

ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

G

FLAT WASHER M10*30*2 10 PCS

2PCS FOR TOP SUPPORT BEAM AND CENTRE 
SUPPORT BEAM,8PCS FOR TABLE FRAME AND LEG

ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

H
SCREW 4.2*50 12 PCS

4PCS FOR TOP SUPPORT BEAMN AND CENTRE 
SUPPORT BEAM,8PCS FOR TABLE FRAME AND LEG

PCS

I
HEXAGON BOLT ø12*180 4 PCS

USED TO FIX THE CROSS BEAM
ASSEMBLY 
POSITION



J
FLAT WASHER M12*30*2 4 PCS

USED TO FIX THE CROSS BEAM
ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

K
ACRON NUT M12 4 PCS

USED TO FIX THE CROSS BEAM ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

L

HEXAGON BOLT ø10*70 8 PCS

USED TO FIX THE GRADE A BEAM AND LEGS
ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

M
SLATE LEVELLER

ø10*100 12 PCS

N
ø10*50 4 PCS

USED TO ADJUST AND LEVEL THE SLATE ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

O

FLAT HEAD 
SCREW

6*60 12 PCS

USED TO FIX THE SLATE AND FRAME
ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

P
WOODEN PLUG ø10*50 2 PCS

USED TOCONNECT #2 AND #5 TOP RAIL ,#3 AND #6 
TOP RAIL

ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

Q
BARREL NUT ø8*30 8 PCS

USED TO FIX THE TOP RAIL AND CORNER
ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

R
SEMICIRCLE WASHER M8 8 PCS

USED TO FIX THE TOP RAIL AND CORNER
ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

S
FLAT WASHER M8 20 PCS

USED TO FIX THE TOP RAIL AND CORNER
ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

T
HEXAGON BOLT ø8*80 8 PCS

USED TO FIX THE TOP RAIL AND CORNER
ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

U

HEXAGON BOLT ø8*35 12 PCS

USED TO FIX THE TOP RAIL AND APRON
ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

加工工艺: 1此款球台表面质量一定

要高注意选料

          2不用贴薄板与拉丝松木

较软注意轻拿轻放



V
DOME WASHER M10*30*5 18 PCS

USED TO FIX THE TOP RAIL AND  SLATE

W

SIDE POCKET 4 PCS

ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

X
MIDDLE POCKET 2 PCS

ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

Y
SCREW 4.2*16 12 PCS

USED TO FIX THE LEATHER POCKET
ASSEMBLY 
POSITION

李克禄

∅ 沉孔

8FT-PCT04乡村美式球台

          3修边机定宽预留余量5MM

          4千斤顶上拼脚（注意用F夹固定好防

止跑位）

          5平刨两面压刨两面定厚定宽

          6加工4-∅12的沉孔并埋内外牙螺母

















Customer Service

Global Merchants, Inc.
12 Lunar Drive

Woodbridge, CT 06525


